New York City Tech (1-1) -vs- Kean University (2-1)
9/9/2006 at Hillside, N.J. (East Campus Stadium)

Date: 9/9/2006 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gg%?gr?\r:cgésngampus Stadium New York Cit)_/ Tech 0 0 0
Officials: Kean University 7 3 10
New York City Tech O Kean University 10
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
4 Orlandi, Thiago 0 0 0 0 GK 1 Kyle Crego 0 0 0 0
5 Ovalle, Bryan 0 0 0 0 2 Adrian Castro 0 0 0 0
6 Saccone, Antoine 0 0 0 0] 5 Chris Faustino 1 0 0 0
7 Lopez, Richar 1 1 0 0 6 Damien Serafin 1 1 1 1
8 Rivera, Geovanni 1 0 0 0 7 Jorge Aguilar 0 0 0 4
9 Buk, Marcin 0 0 0 0 8 Jorge Montesinos 4 2 2 0
10 Rendon, Daniel 0 0 0 0 9 Cory Wilson 6 3 3 0
11 Friere, David 2 1 0 0 10 Konrad Kruczek 1 0 0 0
GK 12 Ellis, Shane 0 0 0 0 11 Anthony Tuesta 6 2 1 0
15 El Tourroug, Zakaria 0 0 0 0 15 Mark Wallis 2 0 0 0
18 Harewood, Sherard 0 0 0 0] 20 Thomas Fink 0 0 0 1
Substitutes Substitutes
™™™ TEAM 0 0 0 0 ™ TEAM 0 0 6] 0
Totals 4 2 o o 4 Howard Tomlin 2 0 0 0
14 Thomas Bodyziak 3 2 0 0
16 Gyu Ho Cho 0 0 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 18 James Doherty 1 0o o 1
12 Ellis, Shane 90:00 10 6 19 Jacob Denney > 0 0 >
Lhe L0 0:00 0 2 21 Christian Raigoza 2 0 0 0
Totals 10 8 23 Timothy DosSantos 5 1 0 0
25 Ronald Quiroz 3 1 1 0
26 Edgar Chaves 5 4 2 0
27 Mbemba Ceesay 2 2 0 0
28 Rob Sopko 0 0 0 0
29 Pedro Zamora 1 0 0 0
32 Chris Chaban 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 18 10 9
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Crego 45:00 0 0
32 Chris Chaban 45:00 0 2
™ TEAM 0:00 0 0
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New York City Tech 2 2 4 New York City Tech 1 0 1
Kean University 22 25 47 Kean University 3 6 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
New York City Tech 1 7 2 New York City Tech 9 9 18
Kean University 0 2 8 Kean University 1 3 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
18:39 KEAN Jorge Montesinos Jorge Aguilar goal off cross into box
19:14 KEAN Cory Wilson Damien Serafin cross in box redirect into goal
21:40 KEAN Jorge Montesinos Jorge Aguilar run into box and cross for goal



26:19
31:30
34:30
38:50
60:05
66:03
82:07

KEAN
KEAN
KEAN
KEAN
KEAN
KEAN
KEAN

Cory Wilson
Damien Serafin
Cory Wilson
Anthony Tuesta
Edgar Chaves
Ronald Quiroz
Edgar Chaves

Jorge Aguilar
Thomas Fink
Jorge Aguilar

Jacob Denney
James Doherty
Jacob Denney

Cautions and Ejections: 66:51, #10 Rendon, Daniel (NYCTECH)

pass into box

long shot over keeper
cross and redirect
goal off free kick

goal in box

goal just under keeper
cross into the box



Play By Play

00:00 Ellis, Shane at goalie for New York City Tech.
00:00 Kyle Crego at goalie for Kean University.
00:59 Offside against Kean University.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

01:43 Offside against Kean University.

05:22 Offside against Kean University.

06:14 Corner kick by NYCTECH Lopez, Richar.
06:41 Shot by NYCTECH Rivera, Geovanni WIDE.
-- Foul on New York City Tech.

07:33 Offside against Kean University.

08:04 Shot by NYCTECH Friere, David HIGH.

09:18 Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta WIDE.

10:26 Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson WIDE.

12:04 Shot by KEAN Jorge Montesinos BLOCKED.
13:25 Shot by KEAN Mark Wallis WIDE.

14:11 Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta HIGH.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

16:30 Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.

17:38 Header Shot by KEAN Konrad Kruczek BLOCKED.
17:45 Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

18:39 GOAL by KEAN Jorge Montesinos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 2 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 1

-- *goal off cross into box
19:14 GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Damien Serafin, goal number 2 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 2

-- *cross in box redirect into goal

19:43 Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

21:40 GOAL by KEAN Jorge Montesinos, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 3 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 3

-- *run into box and cross for goal

20:35 Shot by KEAN Chris Faustino HIT CROSSBAR.

20:35 Header Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson HIT CROSSBAR.

25:35 Shot by KEAN Jorge Montesinos BLOCKED.

26:19 GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 3 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 4

-- *pass into box

-- Foul on Kean University.

28:14 Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta, SAVE Ellis, Shane.

30:16 Shot by KEAN Mark Wallis HIGH.

31:30 GOAL by KEAN Damien Serafin, Assist by Thomas Fink, goal number 1 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 5

-- *long shot over keeper

33:49 Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta WIDE.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

34:30 GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 4 for season.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 6

-- *cross and redirect

35:20 KEAN substitution: Edgar Chaves for Damien Serafin.
35:20 KEAN substitution: Jacob Denney for Jorge Montesinos.
36:11 Header Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson WIDE.

36:44 Offside against Kean University.

-- Foul on New York City Tech.

38:50 GOAL by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.



38:50
40:16
40:21
40:30
40:30
41:40

44:07
45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00

47:15
49:37

52:30
52:55

55:07

56:25
57:19
57:56
60:05

60:38
64:05
64:54
66:03

66:51
67:19
67:19
67:19
68:21
68:50
69:02
69:28
72:18
72:23
72:34
72:46
75:04
75:30
75:33
75:40
75:53
75:59

79:55
80:23

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 7

*goal off free kick

KEAN substitution: Christian Raigoza for Cory Wilson.
Shot by KEAN Jacob Denney BLOCKED.

Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta HIGH.

KEAN substitution: Howard Tomlin for Adrian Castro.

KEAN substitution: Ronald Quiroz for Anthony Tuesta.
Offside against Kean University.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Offside against Kean University.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For KEAN: #26 Edgar Chaves, #19 Jacob Denney, #25 Ronald Quiroz, #18 James Doherty, #21 Christian Raigoza, #28 Rob Sopko,
#4 Howard Tomlin, #14 Thomas Bodyziak, #29 Pedro Zamora, #27 Mbemba Ceesay, #32 Chris Chaban.

Chris Chaban at goalie for Kean University.

For NYCTECH: #5 Ovalle, Bryan, #18 Harewood, Sherard, #10 Rendon, Daniel, #15 El Tourroug, Zakaria, #11 Friere, David, #7
Lopez, Richar, #4 Orlandi, Thiago, #8 Rivera, Geovanni, #9 Buk, Marcin, #6 Saccone, Antoine, #12 Ellis, Shane.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Header Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves WIDE.

Offside against Kean University.

Foul on Kean University.

Corner kick by KEAN Christian Raigoza.

Shot by KEAN Christian Raigoza WIDE.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Offside against Kean University.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Offside against Kean University.

Shot by KEAN Pedro Zamora BLOCKED.

Shot by NYCTECH Lopez, Richar, SAVE Chris Chaban.
GOAL by KEAN Edgar Chaves, Assist by Jacob Denney.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 8

*goal in box

Shot by KEAN Ronald Quiroz WIDE.

Offside against New York City Tech.

Shot by KEAN Ronald Quiroz HIT CROSSBAR.

GOAL by KEAN Ronald Quiroz, Assist by James Doherty.

New York City Tech 0, Kean University 9

*goal just under keeper

Foul on New York City Tech.

Yellow card on NYCTECH Rendon, Daniel.

Shot by KEAN Christian Raigoza HIGH.

KEAN substitution: Timothy DosSantos for Christian Raigoza.
KEAN substitution: Gyu Ho Cho for Pedro Zamora.
Corner kick by KEAN Timothy DosSantos.

Header Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos WIDE.
Shot by KEAN Howard Tomlin BLOCKED.

Shot by KEAN James Doherty HIT POST.

Header Shot by KEAN Howard Tomlin BLOCKED.
Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.

Header Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak, SAVE TEAM.
Offside against Kean University.

Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.

Header Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak, SAVE TEAM.
Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.

Shot by KEAN Mbemba Ceesay, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
Corner kick by KEAN Ronald Quiroz.

Foul on Kean University.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Shot by KEAN Jacob Denney HIGH.

Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves, SAVE Ellis, Shane.



82:07

GOAL by KEAN Edgar Chaves, Assist by Jacob Denney.
New York City Tech 0, Kean University 10

*cross into the box

Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos WIDE.

Shot by NYCTECH Friere, David, SAVE Chris Chaban.
Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos HIT CROSSBAR.
Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos HIT POST.

Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
Shot by KEAN Mbemba Ceesay, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak WIDE.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Foul on New York City Tech.

Foul on Kean University.

Foul on New York City Tech.

End of period [90:00].



