# New York City Tech (1-1) -vs- Kean University (2-1) 9/9/2006 at Hillside, N.J. (East Campus Stadium)

Date: 9/9/2006 Attendance: 99

Stadium: East Campus Stadium

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
New York City Tech	0	0	0
Kean University	7	3	10

#### New York City Tech 0

**Totals** 

#### Pos # Player SH SOG G Starters 4 Orlandi, Thiago 5 Ovalle, Bryan 6 Saccone, Antoine 7 Lopez, Richar 8 Rivera, Geovanni 9 Buk, Marcin 10 Rendon, Daniel 11 Friere, David 12 Ellis, Shane 15 El Tourroug, Zakaria 18 Harewood, Sherard Substitutes TM TEAM

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
12	Ellis, Shane	90:00	10	6
TM	TEAM	0:00	0	2
	Totals		10	8

#### Kean University 10

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α
		Starters				
GK	1	Kyle Crego	0	0	0	0
	2	Adrian Castro	0	0	0	0
	5	Chris Faustino	1	0	0	0
	6	Damien Serafin	1	1	1	1
	7	Jorge Aguilar	0	0	0	4
	8	Jorge Montesinos	4	2	2	0
	9	Cory Wilson	6	3	3	0
	10	Konrad Kruczek	1	0	0	0
	11	Anthony Tuesta	6	2	1	0
	15	Mark Wallis	2	0	0	0
	20	Thomas Fink	0	0	0	1
		Substitutes				
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0
	4	Howard Tomlin	2	0	0	0
	14	Thomas Bodyziak	3	2	0	0
	16	Gyu Ho Cho	0	0	0	0
	18	James Doherty	1	0	0	1
	19	Jacob Denney	2	0	0	2
	21	Christian Raigoza	2	0	0	0
	23	Timothy DosSantos	5	1	0	0
	25	Ronald Quiroz	3	1	1	0
	26	Edgar Chaves	5	4	2	0
	27	Mbemba Ceesay	2	2	0	0
	28	Rob Sopko	0	0	0	0
	29	Pedro Zamora	1	0	0	0
	32	Chris Chaban	0	0	0	0
		Totals	47	18	10	9

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Kyle Crego	45:00	0	0
32	Chris Chaban	45:00	0	2
TM	TEAM	0:00	0	0
	Totals		0	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
New York City Tech	2	2	4
Kean University	22	25	47
Saves By Period			
New York City Tech	1	7	2
Kean University	0	2	8

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
New York City Tech	1	0	1
Kean University	3	6	9
Fouls By Period			
New York City Tech	9	9	18
Kean University	1	3	4

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
18:39	KEAN	Jorge Montesinos	Jorge Aguilar	goal off cross into box
19:14	KEAN	Cory Wilson	Damien Serafin	cross in box redirect into goal
21:40	KEAN	Jorge Montesinos	Jorge Aguilar	run into box and cross for goal

26:19	KEAN	Cory Wilson	Jorge Aguilar	pass into box
31:30	KEAN	Damien Serafin	Thomas Fink	long shot over keeper
34:30	KEAN	Cory Wilson	Jorge Aguilar	cross and redirect
38:50	KEAN	Anthony Tuesta		goal off free kick
60:05	KEAN	Edgar Chaves	Jacob Denney	goal in box
66:03	KEAN	Ronald Quiroz	James Doherty	goal just under keeper
82:07	KEAN	Edgar Chaves	Jacob Denney	cross into the box

Cautions and Ejections: 66:51, #10 Rendon, Daniel (NYCTECH)

## Play By Play

00:00	Ellis, Shane at goalie for New York City Tech.
00:00	Kyle Crego at goalie for Kean University.
00:59	Offside against Kean University.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
01:43	Offside against Keen University.
05:22 06:14	Offside against Kean University.  Corner kick by NYCTECH Lopez, Richar.
06:41	Shot by NYCTECH Rivera, Geovanni WIDE.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
07:33	Offside against Kean University.
08:04	Shot by NYCTECH Friere, David HIGH.
09:18	Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta WIDE.
10:26	Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson WIDE.
12:04	Shot by KEAN Jorge Montesinos BLOCKED.
13:25	Shot by KEAN Mark Wallis WIDE.
14:11	Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta HIGH.
	Foul on New York City Tech
16:30	Foul on New York City Tech.  Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.
17:38	Header Shot by KEAN Konrad Kruczek BLOCKED.
17:45	Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
18:39	GOAL by KEAN Jorge Montesinos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 2 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 1
	*goal off cross into box
19:14	GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Damien Serafin, goal number 2 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 2
	*cross in box redirect into goal
19:43	Corner kick by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.
21:40	Foul on New York City Tech.
21:40	GOAL by KEAN Jorge Montesinos, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 3 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 3
	*run into box and cross for goal
20:35	Shot by KEAN Chris Faustino HIT CROSSBAR.
	Header Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson HIT CROSSBAR.
25:35 26:19	Shot by KEAN Jorge Montesinos BLOCKED.
20.19	GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 3 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 4
	*pass into box
	Foul on Kean University.
28:14	Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
30:16	Shot by KEAN Mark Wallis HIGH.
31:30	GOAL by KEAN Damien Serafin, Assist by Thomas Fink, goal number 1 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 5
	*long shot over keeper
33:49	Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta WIDE.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
34:30	GOAL by KEAN Cory Wilson, Assist by Jorge Aguilar, goal number 4 for season.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 6
	*cross and redirect
35:20	KEAN substitution: Edgar Chaves for Damien Serafin.
35:20	KEAN substitution: Jacob Denney for Jorge Montesinos.
36:11	Header Shot by KEAN Cory Wilson WIDE.
36:44	Offside against Kean University.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
38:50	GOAL by KEAN Anthony Tuesta.

	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 7
	*goal off free kick
38:50	KEAN substitution: Christian Raigoza for Cory Wilson.
40:16	Shot by KEAN Jacob Denney BLOCKED.
40:21	Shot by KEAN Anthony Tuesta HIGH.
40:30	KEAN substitution: Howard Tomlin for Adrian Castro.
40:30	KEAN substitution: Ronald Quiroz for Anthony Tuesta.
41:40	Offside against Kean University.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
44:07	Offside against Kean University.
45:00	End of period [45:00].
45:00	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	For KEAN: #26 Edgar Chaves, #19 Jacob Denney, #25 Ronald Quiroz, #18 James Doherty, #21 Christian Raigoza, #28 Rob Sopko, #4 Howard Tomlin, #14 Thomas Bodyziak, #29 Pedro Zamora, #27 Mbemba Ceesay, #32 Chris Chaban.
45:00	Chris Chaban at goalie for Kean University.
45:00	For NYCTECH: #5 Ovalle, Bryan, #18 Harewood, Sherard, #10 Rendon, Daniel, #15 El Tourroug, Zakaria, #11 Friere, David, #7 Lopez, Richar, #4 Orlandi, Thiago, #8 Rivera, Geovanni, #9 Buk, Marcin, #6 Saccone, Antoine, #12 Ellis, Shane.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
47:15	Header Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves WIDE.
49:37	Offside against Kean University.
	Foul on Kean University.
52:30	Corner kick by KEAN Christian Raigoza.
52:55	Shot by KEAN Christian Raigoza WIDE.
 55:07	Foul on New York City Tech.  Offside against Kean University.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
56:25	Offside against Kean University.
57:19	Shot by KEAN Pedro Zamora BLOCKED.
57:56	Shot by NYCTECH Lopez, Richar, SAVE Chris Chaban.
60:05	GOAL by KEAN Edgar Chaves, Assist by Jacob Denney.
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 8
	*goal in box
60:38	Shot by KEAN Ronald Quiroz WIDE.
64:05	Offside against New York City Tech.
64:54 66:03	Shot by KEAN Ronald Quiroz HIT CROSSBAR.  GOAL by KEAN Ronald Quiroz, Assist by James Doherty.
00.03	
	New York City Tech 0, Kean University 9
	*goal just under keeper
	Foul on New York City Tech.
66:51	Yellow card on NYCTECH Rendon, Daniel.
67:19	Shot by KEAN Christian Raigoza HIGH.
67:19	KEAN substitution: Timothy DosSantos for Christian Raigoza.
67:19	KEAN substitution: Gyu Ho Cho for Pedro Zamora.
68:21	Corner kick by KEAN Timothy DosSantos.
68:50	Header Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos WIDE.
69:02	Shot by KEAN Howard Tomlin BLOCKED.
69:28	Shot by KEAN James Doherty HIT POST.
72:18	Header Shot by KEAN Howard Tomlin BLOCKED.
72:23 72:34	Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.
72:34 72:46	Header Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak, SAVE TEAM.  Offside against Kean University.
75:04	Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
75:30	Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.
75:33	Header Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak, SAVE TEAM.
75:40	Corner kick by KEAN Jacob Denney.
75:53	Shot by KEAN Mbemba Ceesay, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
75:59	
	Corner kick by KEAN Ronald Quiroz.
	Corner kick by KEAN Ronald Quiroz. Foul on Kean University.

80:23 Shot by KEAN Edgar Chaves, SAVE Ellis, Shane.

82:07 GOAL by KEAN Edgar Chaves, Assist by Jacob Denney.

#### New York City Tech 0, Kean University 10

	*cross into the box
82:47	Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos WIDE.
83:45	Shot by NYCTECH Friere, David, SAVE Chris Chaban.
85:58	Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos HIT CROSSBAR.
86:02	Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos HIT POST.
86:06	Shot by KEAN Timothy DosSantos, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
87:55	Shot by KEAN Mbemba Ceesay, SAVE Ellis, Shane.
87:28	Shot by KEAN Thomas Bodyziak WIDE.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
	Foul on New York City Tech.
	Foul on New York City Tech.

Foul on Kean University.
Foul on New York City Tech.

90:00 End of period [90:00].